
DCTE 25 Tentative  Fees Structure 
KARNATAKA EXAMINATION AUTHORITY 

PROVISIONAL DCET FEES STRUCTURE- Engineering Lateral/ Architecture Courses - 2025-26

SC/ST

GM, 2A, 2B, 3A, 3B 1. 
Including SC/ST Annual 
Income above Rs.10.00 Lakhs. 
2. Including Category-1 
Annual Income above 2.5 
Lakhs. (In.)

Annual Income up to 
Rs.2.50 Lakhs. (In.)

Annual Income up to 
Rs.10.00 Lakhs. (In.)

Category-1 Annual 
Income upto 2.5 Lakhs 
(In.)

1 2 3 4 5

Government colleges 47,525/- 806/- 806/- 26,563/-

For Aided courses In Aided 
colleges 47,525/- 806/- 806/- 26,563/-

UVCE 52,782/- 806/- 806/- 26,563/-

Type-1-Un-aided colleges 
including Minority; and Un-
Aided courses In Aided 
colleges

1,07,418/- 806/- 806/- 86,455/-

Type-2-Un-aided colleges 
including Minority; and Un-
Aided courses In Aided 
colleges

1,15,686/- 806/- 806/- 94,723/-

Deemed / Private Universities 1,07,418/- 806/- 806/- 86,455/-

Note As per the Government of Karnataka's recent decision, there is a 7.5% hike in engineering course fees for the 
academic year 2025–26 (compared to the previous year).


